DIMENSIONS
COUPLING JOINTS
for rotary encoders
SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE CODE MATERIAL TORQUE SHAFT MAX OFFSET DIMENSIONS HOLE
   without inversion/
with inversion
Angular/paral le l  Ø x Length
mm
d1/d2
mm
BSS40610 BSS40610
Aluminium
2,6 /1,3 Nm 7° / 0,25 mm 23 X 19 6 / 10
BSS06-06 BSS0606 2,6 /1,3 Nm 7° / 0,25 mm 20 x 19 6 / 6
WA   8-8 WA8-8
Aluminiium
0,95 / 0,475 Nm 5° / 0,25 mm 22 x 25 8 / 8
WA 10-10 WA10-10 1,1 / 0,55 Nm 5° / 0,25 mm 25 x 24 10 / 10
SK 4-4 SK4-4
Polyamid fiberglass
reinforced with
aluminium insertion
0,20 / 0,10 Nm 2,5° / 0,25 mm 15 x 20 4 / 4
SK 6-6 SK6-6 0,80 / 0,40 Nm 3° / 0,25 mm 22 x 24 6 / 6
SK 8 – 8 SK8-8 0,80 / 0,40 Nm 3° / 0,25 mm 22 x 24 8 / 8
SK 10-10 SK10-10 0,80 / 0,40 Nm 3° / 0,25 mm 22 x 24 10 / 10
FK 6-6 FK6-6
Nickel-plated steel
0,1 Nm max 1° / 1 mm 16 x 35 6 / 6
FK 6-8 FK6-8 0,1 Nm max 1° / 1 mm 16 x 35 6 / 8
FK 8-8 FK8-8 0,1 Nm max 1° / 1 mm 16 x 35 8 / 8
PF 6-6 PF0606 Galvanized steel
with polyurethane
connecting elem.
0,5 Nm max 10°/2 mm 29 x 29 6 / 6
PF 8-8 PF0808 0,5 Nm max 10°/2 mm 29 x 29 8 / 8
PF 10-10 PF1010 0,5 Nm max 10°/2 mm 29 x 29 10 / 10
 Encoder incrementali con o senza impulso di zero
 Numero di impulsi/giro: da 2 a 12500
 The flexible joint mounted on the encoder shaft grants an excellent
coupling, without parallel and angular mis-alignment, and avoids
overloads, which can damage the bushings life.
            PF
        BSS/WA
              SK
          FK
BSS WA FK SK PF
Aluminium joint
Hole Ø 6-10 or
6-6 mm
Aluminium joint
Hole Ø 8-8 or
10-10 mm
Nickel-plated steel
joint
Hole Ø 6-6, 6-8 or
8-8 mm
Polyamid f iberglass
reinforced joint with
aluminium insert ion
Hole Ø 4-4, 6-6, 8-8,
10-10 mm
Paguflex type joint out
of galvanized steel with
polyurethane
connecting.element
Hole Ø 6-6, 8-8,  10-10
mm
Joints BSS/WA/SK
Paguflex joint FK
Automática Electrónica y Control, S.L. Lacy, 30 Acc.  -  08202 Sabadell (Barcelona)
Tel 937 207 066  Fax 937 209  999   www.automatica-elec.es  info@automatica.cat